

M No.  
Sonia Sardana vs Sushil Kumar

15.11.2017

*Fresh application u/s 151 CPC received on assignment. It be checked and registered.*

Present: Proxy counsel for applicant.

Proxy counsel for applicant seeks adjournment for appearance of main counsel to make submissions regarding the maintainability of the application.

At request, put up for further proceedings on 05.12.2017.

*(Vandana Chauhan)*  
*ADJ-1, West, THC/Delhi*  
*15.11.2017*