

Misc DJ No.158/24
Harsh Khoshla vs Desh Deepak Sharma

02.03.2024

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar Malhotra, SPA of the petitioner in person.
Sh. Karan Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Respondent in person.
Sh. Randhi Jain, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Heard. Record perused.

Put up along with main case *Civ DJ No.610416/16*
titled as “Harsh Khosla vs Desh Deepak Sharma” on 18.03.2024
at 10:00 AM.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ADJ-07(W)/TIS HAZARI COURTS
DELHI/02.03.2024(k)