

Misc DJ 158/24

HARSH KHOSLA THROUGH LRS Vs. DESH DEEPAK SHARMA

04.04.2024

Present: Sh. D.K. Rustagi and Sh. Karan Malhotra, Ld. counsels  
for petitioner.

Sh. Ashok Malhotra, SPA for petitioner.

Sh. Randhir Jain, Ld. counsel for respondent connected  
through VC.

Respondent with ld. counsel Sh. Sh. Anurag Mishra in the  
Court.

Put up with connected matter on **09.04.2024 at 02:30 PM.**

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/04.04.2024